GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3060
TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016

Allocation of Funds under NRDWP

3060. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:
Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated to Gujarat during each of the last three years and the current year
for providing safe drinking water in rural areas of the State under the National Rural
Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP);

(b) the names of districts in which this programme is being implemented;

(c) whether any committee has been constituted for the assessment of success of this
programme in the State; and

(d) if so, the composition thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGTI)

(a) The year-wise amount allocated to Gujarat under NRDWP is as under:

Year Funds Allocated (Rs. in lakhs)
2013-14 53372.66
2014-15 50948.18
2015-16 23067.93
2016-17 23811.52

(b) NRDWP is implemented in all 33 districts of the Gujarat

(¢) No committee has been framed for assessment of success of the Programme in the
State.

(d) Question does not arise
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